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NUCLEAR POWER GENERATION


4033.   SHRI D.K. SURESH:


Will the Prime Minister be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has set any target for generating nuclear power and whether the target is achieved as per the schedule and if so, details thereof; and


(b) if not, the details of steps taken/being taken by the Government to boost the generation of nuclear power and to achieve the target?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES & PENSIONS

AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (DR.JITENDRA SINGH):


(a) The targets for nuclear generation are set on annual basis. The generation target for the year 2020-21 was 42,000 Million Units against which the actual generation achieved was 43,029 Million Units.


(b) Does not arise in view of (a) above.


*******

